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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AGENDA
Thursday, August 14th, 2014
7:00 P.M.

City Council Chambers, Bexley Municipal Building
1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Approval of Minutes: Minutes from the July 10th, 2014 Board of Zoning Appeals meeting.

4. OLD BUSINESS:








a. Application No.:
14- 027







Applicant:

 Rui Liu & Xi Wang


Owner:

 Rui Liu & Xi Wang

Location:

2449 Dale Ave.






Request:

 The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a 24’x32’ detached garage in the rear yard, and a 6’x8’ addition on the south side of the principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.11(a), which limits accessory structures to thirty-five (35%) percent or less of the footprint of the principal structure, to allow the garage to be 768sq’. Please Note: This application was adjourned at the June 10th BZA meeting.

b. Application No.:
14- 021







Applicant:

Andrew Rowe


Owner:

Andrew Rowe
Location:

464 N. Parkview Avenue    






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow exterior changes to the front of the principal structure, which includes a courtyard enclosure.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1256.04(b) which requires: No spaces or aisles shall be located in the required front yard, to allow a screened parking space to be located in front of the principal structure.  Please Note: This application was tabled at the June 10th BZA meeting. 
c. Application No.:
14- 024







Applicant:

 Scott Hoover


Owner:

 Scott & Sandi Hoover

Location:

137 S. Cassingham Rd.




Request:

 The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a 16’ x 16’ patio cover attached to the south side of the existing detached garage.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.11(a), which limits accessory garages to 35% of the footprint of the principal structure, to allow the 256sq’ patio cover addition to the existing 528sq’ detached.  Please Note:  This application was adjourned at the June 10th BZA meeting.
NEW BUSINESS:
d. Application No.:
14- 029







Applicant:

Brent Kaufman


Owner:

Ann and Ari Deshe
Location:

393 N. Columbia Ave.    






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a 2-story addition on the rear (west side) of the existing 2-story principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(b), which requires a 65’ rear yard setback, to allow a 2-story addition to be constructed 29.08’ from the rear property line.  The applicant would also like to relocate the existing tennis court.
e. Application No.:
14- 030







Applicant:

Pete Foster


Owner:

Mr. & Mrs. T. Sorce
Location:

170 Ashbourne Rd.    






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a 2-story addition on the rear (east side) of the existing 2-story principal structure.

f. Application No.:
14- 031







Applicant:

Pete Foster


Owner:

Mr. & Mrs. Ranft
Location:

233 S. Remington Rd.    






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a detached garage with an attached covered terrace.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.11(a), which limits accessory garages to 35% of the footprint of the principal structure, to allow a 572sq’ garage with a 192sq’ covered terrace, for a total of 764sq’.

g. Application No.:
14- 032







Applicant:

Pete Foster


Owner:

Mr. & Mrs. O’Riordan
Location:

190 S. Cassingham Rd.    






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a new 2-story addition at the rear of the principal structure, which will replace a portion of the existing structure. 
5. Additional Business:  

6. Adjourn:
Board of Zoning Appeals Agenda: July 10th, 2014
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